TS5540-MS Micro Spray Valve
User Guide
2
TS5540-MS Micro Spray Valve
User Guide
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. Safety ........................................................................... 3
2. Specifications ............................................................ 4

• Fluid reservoir pressure
• Fluid viscosity
• Distance between the needle/tip and the sprayed surface
• Needle/tip size
9
TS5540-MS Micro Spray Valve
User Guide
SPRAY AREA COVERAGE BY 1/4” LONG NEEDLE*
Needle
Part Number
Needle
Size
Spray Distance
0.5” 1” 1.5”
Spray Area Coverage (Diameter)
TE723025 23G x 1/4"
.260”
(6.60 mm)
.320”
(8.13 mm)
.375”
(9.53 mm)
TE725025 25G x 1/4"
.240”
(6.10 mm)
.280”
(7.11 mm)
.350”
(8.89 mm)
TE727025 27G x 1/4"
.200”
(5.08 mm)
.270”
(6.86 mm)
.300”
(7.62 mm)
TE730025 30G x 1/4"
.190”
(4.83 mm)
.240”
(6.10 mm)
.275”
(6.99 mm)
TE732025 32g x 1/4"
.180”
(4.57 mm)
.220”
(5.59 mm)
.260”
(6.60 mm)
SPRAY AREA COVERAGE BY 1/2” LONG NEEDLE*
Needle
Part Number
Needle
Size
Spray Distance
0.5” 1” 1.5”
Spray Area Coverage (Diameter)
TE723050 23G x 1/2"
.280”
(7.11 mm)
.430”
(10.92 mm)
.600”
(15.24 mm)
TE725050 25G x 1/2"
.240”
(6.10 mm)
.330”
(8.38 mm)
.400”
(10.16 mm)
TE727050 27G x 1/2"
.220”
(5.59 mm)
.300”
(7.62 mm)
.375”
(9.53 mm)
TE730050 30G x 1/2"
.200”
(5.08 mm)
.280”
(7.11 mm)

T1000600 Air Cylinder
TSD1103-16 Fluid Inlet Fitting
T1000579 Valve Body
T1000574 Spacer
TSD1400-495B Viton O-Ring
T1000583 Lock Nut
7509-1760 Air Cap
7509-9010 Nozzle Assembly
TSD1003-20 Air Inlet Fitting
TSD400-85 Cup Seal
TSD1120-2 Retaining Ring
TSD1109-45 Nylon Washer
TSD1400-006A Buna O-Ring
TSD1109-3 Nylon Washer
NEEDLE GUIDES
5540-MS-23 23-Gauge Needle Guide
5540-MS-25 25-Gauge Needle Guide
5540-MS-27 27-Gauge Needle Guide
5540-MS-30 30-Gauge Needle Guide
5540-MS-32 32-Gauge Needle Guide
TOOLS
7509-1770 Needle Guide Insertion Tool
7509-0040 Seat Insert Tool
17